
1 Vasu
2 Rudra
3 Aaditya
4 Man's Philosophy in Vedic Period
5 Celibacy
6 Visitors in Buddha Period
7 Description of 19 Shilps
8 Writer of Aaiyene Akbari
9 Famous French Traveller of Muslim Period
10 Macaulay's Full Name
11 Who put an end of Sati Pratha
12 Who took part in debate over 'Reform Bill'
13 Who abolished Thugh System
14 Who was the preist of "Baptist Mission 

Society"
15 Who was awarded the title of 'Knight'
16 Who rejected Downward Filteration Theory 
17 Divide and Rule Policy was given by
18 National College was opend by
19  'Payment by Results' was advocated by
20 Concept of Indigenous School was given by

21 NCTE was established in the year
22 NCTE act was passed by the Parliament in 

the year
23 Recommendation for 'A' course and 'B' 

course was made by
24 On 'Grant-in-aid System' special stress was 

given by
25 When was the Simon Commission appointed 

26 Who was Dr. Michael Sadler
27  'Harijan' Patrika is associated with
28  'Romance' in education is associated with 
29 Zakir Hussain Committee is associated with

30 Haripura Congress Session was held in the 
year

31 Kher Committee were appointed in the year

32  'Nai Talim' or 'New Education' is the name 
of

33 Which report divided Elementary Education 
into two group (i) Junior Basic(6-11) and (ii) 
Senior Basic (11-14)

V.C. of the Leeds University

1927

William Adam
Lord William Bentick

Lord William Bentick
Thomas Babington Macaulay

Hunter Commission

Hunter Commission

1995
1993

1938 (Basic Education)

Basic Education
Basic Education
M.K. Gandhi

Macaulay in 1830

Sargent report

Basic Education

1938 and 1945 (Basic Education)

SHORT QUESTIONS 
Those obtaining education up to age 24
Those obtaining education up to age 36
Those obtaining education up to age 48
(loZHkwr fgrs jr%) (SARVABHUT HITERATH)

Berneir
Abul Fazal
Milind Panha (Buddha Period)
Huen Tsang and Fa Hein
Brahmacharya

Hunter Commission

Hunter Commission
Rasbihari Bose
Lord Curzon
Charles Wood
Charles Wood



34  'Education of Handicapped' was stressed by 

35 Scheme of Post-War Education 
Development is called

36 Which commission emphasized NCC, NSS

37 Concept of Multi-purpose School was given 
by

38 Three language formula was given by
39 Who emphasized 'Work-Experience'?
40 Concept of Neighbourhood School was 

given by
41 National sysytem of education was proposed 

by
42 Tarkunde Committee was appointed for

43 When was first National Policy on Education 
anounced

44 What is meant by Delta level
45 What is meant by Tertiary level
46 When was IGNOU established
47 When was Second National Policy on 

Education given  
48 Who asserted for CSS and Navodaya 

Vidyalaya
49 Who asserted that load of School Bags be 

reduced
50 Who was the Chairman of revised National 

Policy on Education Committee
51 Name of Central Universities

52 Name of Deemed Universities

53 Oxford of the East is called
54 Name of Educational Councils at Central 

level

55 Basic Shiksha Adhikari supervises                                        
Primary Schools

Mudaliar Commission

Kothari Commission

1979
1985
Higher Education
Junior classes

Sargent report

Sargent report

Radhakrishnan Commission

To presenr a policy frame for educational reform to 
Socially and Economically disadvantaged people

Jaya Prakash Narayan

Kothari Commission

(i) Nalanda

Janardan Reddy

AMU, BHU, JNU, DU, Jamia Milia Islamia, Allahabad 
Uni., Vishwa Bharti, NEHU etc.

(i) Calcutta Madarsa, (ii) Banaras Sanskrit College                    
(iii) Hindu College, Calcutta, (iv) Scottish Church 
College, Calcutta, (v) Agra College, Agra

TRUE

NCERT, CABE, CBSE, UGC, NCTE, NCWE, AICTE, 
AINCWE ( All India National Council for Women's 
Education, CSO (Central Schools Organisation)

Allahabad University

Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra, Vanasthali 
Vidyapeeth, Gurukul Kangri, Kashi Vidyapeeth , Tata 
Institute, Gujrat Vidyapeeth, Birla Institute.

1968

Kothari Commission

Prof. Yashpal Committee

Reddy Committee

Famous Colleges of British Period

Famous Universities of Buddhist Period

56

57



60 Kaka Kalekar Commission is related with
61 What are 'Magnet Schools'?

62  'Learning to Do' and 'SUPW' are associated 
with

63 Who first started Corresponence Courses?
64 When was first Independent Open University 

was established?

65 Name of State Open Universities

66 Primary Schools are run by District Board in 
U.P.

67 Who advocated "Pardah Schools"?
68 When was Simon-Commission appointed
69 Who was the propounder of Basic Education 

70 Operation Black Board is associated with

1 CEC
2 DPI
3 ACVE
4 VTC
5 CABE
6 IEC
7 SIE
8 NSCEA

Vocational Training College
Central Advisory Board of Education

Industrial Education Cess
State Institute of Education 

National Staff College For Educational Administration

1927
Mahatma Gandhi

Primary Education

Central Education Committee, Delhi
Director of Public Instruction

Advisory Council for Vocational Education

ABBREVIATIONS

Malcolem S. Adiseshia (1978)

Board of Education, M.P. (1965)
Andhra Pradesh Open University, now known as Dr. 
B.R. Ambedkar Open University, (BRAOU)Hyderbad, 
August 1982
(i) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University, (BRAOU) 
Hyderabad, August 1982                                                
(ii) Kota Open University, (KOU), 1987                           
(iii) Nalanda Open University(NOU), Patna,1988                                                              
(iv) Yashwant Rao Chavan Maharashtra Open 
University (YCMOU), Nasik, 1989                                                
(v) M.P. Bhoj (Open) University,MPBOU) Bhopal, 
1993                                                             (vi) Dr. 
Babasaheb Ambedkar Open University (DBAOU), 
Ahmedabad, 1994                                                                         
(vii) Karnataka State Open University, (KSOU), 
Kolkata                                                               (viii) 
Netaji Subhas Open University, (NSOU) Kolkata                                                                
(ix) U.P. Rajarshi Tandon Open University, (UPRTOU), 
Allahabad                                                                       TRUE

Sadler Commission

(i) Development of technical skills in students
(ii) To guide in different types of jobs

OBC
Popular in urban setting each of which concentrates only 
on one occupatinal area of interest such as "Health 
Occupations" or "Science & Technology"

(iii) Ballabhi
(ii) Takshila

(ii) Madras
(i) West Bengal
(iv) Vikramshila

Name of Rural Universities

Two main purpose of Multi-purpose Schools59

58



9 SEO
10 SBSE
11 DEO
12 CBSE
13 ASC
14 IIT
15 IUC
16 IARI
17 IVRI
18 NDRI
19 ICAR
20 VLW
21 FSC
22 NSP
23 NIS
24 LI
25 CE
26 CC
27 IES
28 SES
29 GNP
30 UGC
31 IUB
32 AIU
33 NCERT
34 DIET
35 NCTE
36 SCERT
37 NLM
38 AICTE
39 NUEPA

40 IIST
41 MHRD
42 EE
43 ECCE
44 FE
45 NFE
46 NREP
47 CHE
48 DDFG
49 SDP
50 R & D
51 VE
52 NPE
53 CSS
54 AC

National Policy on Education
Common School System

Autonomous College

National Rural Education Programme
Council of Higher Education
Delinking Degree From Job

Staff Development Programme
Research and Development

Value Education

International Institute of Science And Technology
Ministry of Human Resource Development 

Education for Equality
Early Childhood Care and Education

Formal Education
Non-formal Education

District Institute of Education and Training 
National Council for Teacher Education 

State Council of Educational Research And Training 
National literacy Mission 

All India Council for Technical Education
National University of Educational Planning And 

Administration

State Educational Service
Gross National Product

University Grants Commission
Inter University Board

Association of Indian Universities
National Council of Educational Research and Training

National Science Policy
National Institute of Science

Liquidation of Illiteracy
Continuing Education

Correspondence Course
Indian Educational Service

Indian Agricultural Research Institute
Indian Veterinary Research Institute

National Diary Research Institute
Indian Council of Agricultural Research

Village Level Workers
Farmers Study Circle

State Board of Secondary Education
District Education officer

Central Board of Secondary Education
Academic Staff College

Indian Institute of Technology
Inter University Collaboration

State Evaluation Organisation



55 TLC
56 POA
57 MLL
58 IEDC
59 UEE
60 OBB
61 SCHE
62 NET
63 JRF
64 NAAC
65 IIM
66 NTMS
67 KHS
68 CIIL
69 CIEFL
70 NYK
71 CCE
72 CTEs
73 IASE
74 NGOs
75 DCC
76 ABC
77 UPE
78 DPEP
79 CEAB
80 TLF
81 WE
82 UNEP
83 ESCAP
84 EA
85 DLB
86 SABE
87 ESC
88 VEC
89 CAPE
90 MPO
91 NPERC
92 NTS
93 SUPW
94 NBAE
95 NAEP
96 AICEE
97 CTE
98 CCRI
99 OUDE
100 ABSW
101 IAPE
102 NSE

Advisory Board of Student Welfare
Indian Approach to Primary Education

National System of Education

National Board of Adult Education
National Adult Education Programme

All India Council for Elementary Education
College of Teacher Education

Central Council of Rural Institute
Open University and Distance Education

Village Education Committee
Comprehensive Access of Primary Education

Master Plan of Operation
National Policy of Educatiopn Review Committee

National Testing Service
Socially Useful Productive Work

United Nations Environment Programme
Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacific

Education for All
District Level Board

State Advisory Board of Education
Early Childhood Schooling

Aangan Badi Centres
Universalisation of Primary Education
District Primary Education Programme

Central Educational Advisory Board
Three Language Formula

Work Experience

Nehru Yuva Kendras
Comprehensive and Continuous Evaluation

Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Teacher Education
Institute of Advanced Studies in Education

Non Government Organization
Day Care Centres

National Accreditation and Assessment Council
Indian Institute of Management

National Technical Manpower Information System
Kendriya Hindi Sansthan

Central Institute of Indian Language
Central Institute of English and Foreign Language

Integrated Education for Disabled Children
Universalisation of Elementry Education

Operation Black Board
State Council of Higher Education 

National Eligibility Test/ National Educational Training
Junior Research Fellow

Total Literacy Campaign
Plan of Action

Minimum Level of Learning



103 SBAE
104 DAE
105 ITFL
106 ILY
107 SEO
108 EQ
109 SQ
110 EFA
111 JCVE
112 CIVE
113 SCVE
114 RCE
115 TTIs
116 NEHU
117 DEPFE

118 DPEE
119 DESM
120 DSSH
121 DTEE
122 DEME
123 DECTA
124 DESDP

125 DLDI

126 PD
127 DERPP

128 IRD
129 DWS
130 ODL
131 NOS
132 ISON
133 NCOS
134 DEC
135 TLC
136 SLM
137 ICT
138 TDCC
139 NCF
140 CIE

Self-Learning Material 
Information Communication Technology

Training and Development Communication Channel
National Curriculum Framework

Central Institute of Education

Open Distance Learning 
National Open School

Indian Open Schooling Network
National Consortium for open Schooling 

Distance Education Council
Tele-Learning Centres

Department of Education Survey & Data Processing 
Unit

Division of Library, Documentation and Information 
Service

Publication Division
Department of EducationResearch and Policy 
Perspectives

International Relations Division
Department of Women's Studies

Dept. of Pre-schools and Elementry Education
Dept. of Education in Science and Mathematics

Department of Social Science Humanitics
Department of Teacher Education and Extension

Department of Educational Measurement and Evaluation
Department of Computer Education & Technilogy Aids

Central Institute of Vocational Education
State Council of Vocational Education 

Regional College of Education
Technical Teacher's Training Institute

Nort-Eastern Hill University
Dept. of Educational Psychology and Foundations of 
Education

International Literacy Year-1990
Social Education Organisation

Education Quarterly
Science Quarterly

Education for Agriculture
Joint Council of Vocational Education

State Board of Adult Education
Directorate of Adult Education

International Task Force of Literacy


