SHORT QUESTIONS

1	Vasu	Those obtaining education up to age 24
2	Rudra	Those obtaining education up to age 36
3	Aaditya	Those obtaining education up to age 48
4	Man's Philosophy in Vedic Period	(loller fgrsjr%) (SARVABHUT HITERATH)
4 5		Brahmacharya
-	Celibacy Visitors in Buddha Period	· · ·
6 7		Huen Tsang and Fa Hein
	Description of 19 Shilps	Milind Panha (Buddha Period)
8	Writer of Aaiyene Akbari	Abul Fazal
9	Famous French Traveller of Muslim Period	Berneir
	Macaulay's Full Name	Thomas Babington Macaulay
11	Who put an end of Sati Pratha	Lord William Bentick
12	Who took part in debate over 'Reform Bill'	Macaulay in 1830
13	Who abolished Thugh System	Lord William Bentick
14	Who was the preist of "Baptist Mission Society"	William Adam
15	Who was awarded the title of 'Knight'	Charles Wood
16	Who rejected Downward Filteration Theory	Charles Wood
17	Divide and Rule Policy was given by	Lord Curzon
18	National College was opend by	Rasbihari Bose
19	'Payment by Results' was advocated by	Hunter Commission
20	Concept of Indigenous School was given by	
20	concept of margenous benoof was given by	Hunter Commission
21	NCTE was established in the year	1993
	NCTE act was passed by the Parliament in	1995
	the year	1775
23	Recommendation for 'A' course and 'B'	Hunter Commission
	course was made by	
24	On 'Grant-in-aid System' special stress was	Hunter Commission
	given by	
25	When was the Simon Commission appointed	1927
26	Who was Dr. Michael Sadler	V.C. of the Leeds University
27	'Harijan' Patrika is associated with	M.K. Gandhi
28	'Romance' in education is associated with	Basic Education
29	Zakir Hussain Committee is associated with	Basic Education
30	Haripura Congress Session was held in the	1938 (Basic Education)
	year	
31	Kher Committee were appointed in the year	1938 and 1945 (Basic Education)
32	'Nai Talim' or 'New Education' is the name	Basic Education
	of	
33	Which report divided Elementary Education	Sargent report
	into two group (i) Junior Basic(6-11) and (ii)	
	Senior Basic (11-14)	

34	'Education of Handicapped' was stressed by	Sargent report
35	Scheme of Post-War Education Development is called	Sargent report
36	Which commission emphasized NCC, NSS	Radhakrishnan Commission
37	Concept of Multi-purpose School was given by	Mudaliar Commission
38	Three language formula was given by	Kothari Commission
39	Who emphasized 'Work-Experience'?	Kothari Commission
40	Concept of Neighbourhood School was given by	Kothari Commission
41	National sysytem of education was proposed by	Jaya Prakash Narayan
42	Tarkunde Committee was appointed for	To presenr a policy frame for educational reform to Socially and Economically disadvantaged people
43	When was first National Policy on Education anounced	1968
44	What is meant by Delta level	Junior classes
45	What is meant by Tertiary level	Higher Education
46	When was IGNOU established	1985
47	When was Second National Policy on Education given	1979
48	Who asserted for CSS and Navodaya Vidyalaya	Reddy Committee
49	Who asserted that load of School Bags be reduced	Prof. Yashpal Committee
50	Who was the Chairman of revised National Policy on Education Committee	Janardan Reddy
51	Name of Central Universities	AMU, BHU, JNU, DU, Jamia Milia Islamia, Allahabad Uni., Vishwa Bharti, NEHU etc.
52	Name of Deemed Universities	Dayalbagh Educational Institute, Agra, Vanasthali Vidyapeeth, Gurukul Kangri, Kashi Vidyapeeth , Tata Institute, Gujrat Vidyapeeth, Birla Institute.
53	Oxford of the East is called	Allahabad University
54	Name of Educational Councils at Central	NCERT, CABE, CBSE, UGC, NCTE, NCWE, AICTE,
	level	AINCWE (All India National Council for Women's Education, CSO (Central Schools Organisation)
55	Basic Shiksha Adhikari supervises Primary Schools	TRUE
56	Famous Colleges of British Period	 (i) Calcutta Madarsa, (ii) Banaras Sanskrit College (iii) Hindu College, Calcutta, (iv) Scottish Church College, Calcutta, (v) Agra College, Agra
57	Famous Universities of Buddhist Period	(i) Nalanda

	I	(ii) Takshila
		(iii) Ballabhi
		(iv) Vikramshila
58	Name of Rural Universities	(i) West Bengal
50		(ii) Madras
59	Two main purpose of Multi-purpose Schools	(i) Development of technical skills in students
0,	i we main purpose of main purpose beneois	(ii) To guide in different types of jobs
60	Kaka Kalekar Commission is related with	OBC
61	What are 'Magnet Schools'?	Popular in urban setting each of which concentrates only on one occupatinal area of interest such as "Health Occupations" or "Science & Technology"
62	'Learning to Do' and 'SUPW' are associated with	Malcolem S. Adiseshia (1978)
63	Who first started Corresponence Courses?	Board of Education, M.P. (1965)
64	When was first Independent Open University was established?	Andhra Pradesh Open University, now known as Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University, (BRAOU)Hyderbad, August 1982
65 66	Name of State Open Universities Primary Schools are run by District Board in	 (i) Dr. B.R. Ambedkar Open University, (BRAOU) Hyderabad, August 1982 (ii) Kota Open University, (KOU), 1987 (iii) Nalanda Open University(NOU), Patna,1988 (iv) Yashwant Rao Chavan Maharashtra Open University (YCMOU), Nasik, 1989 (v) M.P. Bhoj (Open) University, MPBOU) Bhopal, 1993 (vi) Dr. Babasaheb Ambedkar Open University (DBAOU), Ahmedabad, 1994 (vii) Karnataka State Open University, (KSOU), Kolkata (viii) Netaji Subhas Open University, (NSOU) Kolkata (ix) U.P. Rajarshi Tandon Open University, (UPRTOU), TRUE
<i>(</i> 7	U.P.	Coller Commission
67 68	Who advocated "Pardah Schools"?	Sadler Commission 1927
69	When was Simon-Commission appointed Who was the propounder of Basic Education	Mahatma Gandhi
70	Operation Black Board is associated with	Primary Education
	ABBRI	EVIATIONS
1	CEC	Central Education Committee, Delhi
2	DPI	Director of Public Instruction
3	ACVE	Advisory Council for Vocational Education
4	VTC	Vocational Training College
5	CABE	Central Advisory Board of Education
6	IEC	Industrial Education Cess
7	SIE	State Institute of Education
8	NSCEA	National Staff College For Educational Administration

9	SEO	State Evaluation Organisation
10	SBSE	State Board of Secondary Education
11	DEO	District Education officer
12	CBSE	Central Board of Secondary Education
13	ASC	Academic Staff College
14	IIT	Indian Institute of Technology
15	IUC	Inter University Collaboration
16	IARI	Indian Agricultural Research Institute
17	IVRI	Indian Veterinary Research Institute
18	NDRI	National Diary Research Institute
19	ICAR	Indian Council of Agricultural Research
20	VLW	Village Level Workers
21	FSC	Farmers Study Circle
22	NSP	National Science Policy
23	NIS	National Institute of Science
24	LI	Liquidation of Illiteracy
25	CE	Continuing Education
26	CC	Correspondence Course
27	IES	Indian Educational Service
28	SES	State Educational Service
29	GNP	Gross National Product
30	UGC	University Grants Commission
31	IUB	Inter University Board
32	AIU	Association of Indian Universities
33	NCERT	National Council of Educational Research and Training
34	DIET	District Institute of Education and Training
35	NCTE	National Council for Teacher Education
36	SCERT	State Council of Educational Research And Training
37	NLM	National literacy Mission
38	AICTE	All India Council for Technical Education
39	NUEPA	National University of Educational Planning And
		Administration
40	IIST	International Institute of Science And Technology
41	MHRD	Ministry of Human Resource Development
42	EE	Education for Equality
43	ECCE	Early Childhood Care and Education
44	FE	Formal Education
45	NFE	Non-formal Education
46	NREP	National Rural Education Programme
47	CHE	Council of Higher Education
48	DDFG	Delinking Degree From Job
49	SDP	Staff Development Programme
50	R & D	Research and Development
50	VE	Value Education
52	NPE	National Policy on Education
53	CSS	Common School System
55	AC	Autonomous College

55	TLC	Total Literacy Campaign
56	POA	Plan of Action
57	MLL	Minimum Level of Learning
58	IEDC	Integrated Education for Disabled Children
59	UEE	Universalisation of Elementry Education
60	OBB	Operation Black Board
61	SCHE	State Council of Higher Education
62	NET	National Eligibility Test/ National Educational Training
63	JRF	Junior Research Fellow
64	NAAC	National Accreditation and Assessment Council
65	IIM	Indian Institute of Management
66	NTMS	National Technical Manpower Information System
67	KHS	Kendriya Hindi Sansthan
68	CIIL	Central Institute of Indian Language
69	CIEFL	Central Institute of English and Foreign Language
70	NYK	Nehru Yuva Kendras
71	CCE	Comprehensive and Continuous Evaluation
72	CTEs	Centrally Sponsored Scheme of Teacher Education
73	IASE	Institute of Advanced Studies in Education
74	NGOs	Non Government Organization
75	DCC	Day Care Centres
76	ABC	Aangan Badi Centres
77	UPE	Universalisation of Primary Education
78	DPEP	District Primary Education Programme
79	CEAB	Central Educational Advisory Board
80	TLF	Three Language Formula
81	WE	Work Experience
82	UNEP	United Nations Environment Programme
83	ESCAP	Economic and Social Commission for Asia and the Pacifi
84	EA	Education for All
85	DLB	District Level Board
86	SABE	State Advisory Board of Education
87	ESC	Early Childhood Schooling
88	VEC	Village Education Committee
89	CAPE	Comprehensive Access of Primary Education
90	MPO	Master Plan of Operation
91	NPERC	National Policy of Educatiopn Review Committee
92	NTS	National Testing Service
93	SUPW	Socially Useful Productive Work
94	NBAE	National Board of Adult Education
95	NAEP	National Adult Education Programme
96	AICEE	All India Council for Elementary Education
97	CTE	College of Teacher Education
98	CCRI	Central Council of Rural Institute
99	OUDE	Open University and Distance Education
100	ABSW	Advisory Board of Student Welfare
101	IAPE	Indian Approach to Primary Education
102	NSE	National System of Education

103	SBAE	State Board of Adult Education
103	DAE	Directorate of Adult Education
101	ITFL	International Task Force of Literacy
106	ILY	International Literacy Year-1990
107	SEO	Social Education Organisation
108	EQ	Education Quarterly
109	SQ	Science Quarterly
110	EFA	Education for Agriculture
111	JCVE	Joint Council of Vocational Education
112	CIVE	Central Institute of Vocational Education
113	SCVE	State Council of Vocational Education
114	RCE	Regional College of Education
115	TTIs	Technical Teacher's Training Institute
116	NEHU	Nort-Eastern Hill University
117	DEPFE	Dept. of Educational Psychology and Foundations of
		Education
118	DPEE	Dept. of Pre-schools and Elementry Education
119	DESM	Dept. of Education in Science and Mathematics
120	DSSH	Department of Social Science Humanitics
121	DTEE	Department of Teacher Education and Extension
122	DEME	Department of Educational Measurement and Evaluation
123	DECTA	Department of Computer Education & Technilogy Aids
124	DESDP	Department of Education Survey & Data Processing
		Unit
125	DLDI	Division of Library, Documentation and Information
		Service
126	PD	Publication Division
127	DERPP	Department of EducationResearch and Policy
100	- IDD	Perspectives
128	IRD	International Relations Division
129	DWS	Department of Women's Studies
130	ODL	Open Distance Learning
131	NOS	National Open School
132	ISON	Indian Open Schooling Network
133	NCOS	National Consortium for open Schooling
134	DEC	Distance Education Council
135	TLC	Tele-Learning Centres
136	SLM	Self-Learning Material
137	ICT	Information Communication Technology
138	TDCC	Training and Development Communication Channel
139	NCF	National Curriculum Framework
140	CIE	Central Institute of Education